Authority: Licensing and Standards Committee Item LS10.3, adopted as amended, by City of
Toronto Council on May 3, 4 and 5, 2016 and Section 169-26B of City of Toronto
Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City
CITY OF TORONTO
BY-LAW No. 750-2016
To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 546, Licensing of Vehicles-For-Hire, to
make technical amendments required for codification.
Whereas under Section 169-26B of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City,
the City Solicitor, in consultation with the City Clerk, may submit bills directly to Council to
make technical amendments to the Municipal Code; and
Whereas at its meeting of May 3, 4 and 5, 2016, City Council adopted Licensing and Standards
Committee Item LS10.3, as amended, including resolutions instructing the City Solicitor to
create a new chapter of the City of Toronto Municipal Code and to import all relevant general
provisions and definitions from City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 545; and
Whereas at its meeting of June 7, 8 and 9, 2016, City Council passed By-law No. 575-2016,
which enacted the recommendations of Licensing and Standards Committee Item LS10.3,
adopted as amended, by City Council on May 3, 4 and 5, 2016 and created Chapter 546,
Licensing of Vehicles-For-Hire; and
Whereas City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 546, Licensing of Vehicles-For-Hire, requires
technical amendments to correct a phrase used in the definition of "Private Transportation
Company Vehicle", to import from Chapter 545 the definition of "Service Animal" which was
omitted, to correct section numbers erroneously referencing Chapter 545, and to substitute
certain phrases with plainer language to improve the readability of Chapter 546;
The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:
1. Municipal Code Chapter 546, Licensing of Vehicles-For-Hire, is amended by replacing
the number "545" in § 546-40D and in the headings for §§ 545-59 and 545-60 with the
number "546".
2. Municipal Code Chapter 546, Licensing of Vehicles-For-Hire, is amended by replacing
the words and phrases found in the listed sections as indicated:
Section Number Original Word / Phrase Replacement Word / Phrase
545-1 - Definition of
"Private Transportation
Company Vehicle"
A for-hire motor vehicle A private vehicle-for-hire
546-1 - Definition of
"Screening Criteria"
pursuant to under
546-1 - Definition of
"Service Agreement"
whereby by which
546-2B(1)(b) pursuant to under or through
2
City of Toronto By-law No. 750-2016
Section Number Original Word / Phrase Replacement Word / Phrase
546-3A or the renewal thereof or renewal of a licence
546-3D pursuant to in accordance with
546-3D(3) forthwith promptly
546-13A(2) pursuant to under or because of
546-14B(1) thereafter from then on
546-14D pursuant to to meet the requirements of
546-15C pursuant to to meet the requirements of
546-17A to be submitted for inspection by
a designated mechanic forthwith
to be submitted immediately for
inspection by a designated
mechanic
546-26B forthwith promptly
546-27B and shall provide to ML&S,
within 72 hours of the time when
a driver first drives pursuant to